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North Macedonia-Skopje: Orthopaedic implants
2023/S 161-510131

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: University Surgery Clinic St. Naum Ohridski Skopje
National registration number: 1000 Skopje
Postal address: ul. 11 Oktomvri 53

Town: Skopje

NUTS code: MKO08 Ckoricku / Skopski
Postal code: 1000

Country: North Macedonia

E-mail:

Internet address(es):

Main address:

Address of the buyer profile:

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, Additional information
can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions
Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

I1.1)
I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement
Title:

Osteosynthesis for traumatology
Main CPV code

33183100 Orthopaedic implants
Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:
Osteosynthesis for traumatology
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11.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title:
PART 1 DHS, DCS, FNS system
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
33183100 Orthopaedic implants

Place of performance
NUTS code: MK0OO8 Ckoncku / Skopski

Description of the procurement:
PART 1 DHS, DCS, FNS system

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Description

Title:

PART 2 Osteosynthetic materials and materials for arthroscopic procedures of the knee, shoulder, hand and

ankle
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
33183100 Orthopaedic implants

Place of performance
NUTS code: MK0OO8 Ckoncku / Skopski

Description of the procurement:
PART 2 Osteosynthetic materials and materials for arthroscopic procedures of the knee, shoulder, hand and
ankle

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

215



3/5

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

3 INTRAMEDULLARY TROHANTER WEDGE, WITH SCREW, TITANIUM

Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)

33183100 Orthopaedic implants

Place of performance

NUTS code: MKO08 Ckonickun / Skopski

Description of the procurement:

3 INTRAMEDULLARY TROHANTER WEDGE, WITH SCREW, TITANIUM

Award criteria

Criteria below

Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

PART 4 Total cemented knee arthroplasty with preserved and sacrificial anterior cruciate ligament (CR and PS)
with possibility of intraoperative conversion from fixed to mobile platform and vice versa
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
33183100 Orthopaedic implants
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11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

Place of performance
NUTS code: MKO08 Ckonickun / Skopski

Description of the procurement:

PART 4 Total cemented knee arthroplasty with preserved and sacrificial anterior cruciate ligament (CR and PS)
with possibility of intraoperative conversion from fixed to mobile platform and vice versa

Award criteria

Criteria below

Price

Estimated value
Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

PART 5 Bipolar (subtotal) hip prosthesis with the possibility of intraoperative conversion of a cemented to a
cementless stem and vice versa

Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)

33183100 Orthopaedic implants

Place of performance

NUTS code: MK0OO8 Ckoncku / Skopski

Description of the procurement:

PART 5 Bipolar (subtotal) hip prosthesis with the possibility of intraoperative conversion of a cemented to a
cementless stem and vice versa

Award criteria

Criteria below

Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds
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11.2.14)

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)

IV.2.4)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 18/09/2023

Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

English, Macedonian

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 18/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.3)
V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VL.5)

Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information:

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: University surgical clinic St Naum Ohridski
Town: SKopje

Country: North Macedonia

Date of dispatch of this notice:
18/08/2023
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